SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4996-4998/2015

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of all seven respondents is awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. V. Shyamohan has appeared for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within respective stipulated time period.

List again on 16.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar