SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4996-4998/2015

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Himanshu Chaubey, Adv. Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr Apoorv Damodaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2,3 and 5 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

However, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.4996/2015 and respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.4997/2015 has mentioned that vakalatnama is already on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.88

For the remaining respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti notice and the service through the Trial Court in addition. Appropriate steps be taken. Notices be accordingly issued. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of service.

List again on 14.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar