S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4996-4998/2015

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Deepak Saxena, Adv. Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aastha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. TN Durga Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Uday Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO. 4996/2015

None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.

Four weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent

no. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 4997/2015

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

Signature Not Verified

Four weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.18 17:04:55 IST Reason:

nos. 1 & 3 for filing counter affidavit. SLP(C) NO. 4998/2015

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service of respondent no. 2.

Three weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent

nos. 1 & 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 03.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar