## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4996-4998/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2014 in WA No. 277/2008 21-08-2014 in WA No. 84/2009 21-08-2014 in WA No. 278/2008 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) AND ANR. ETC.Respondent(s)

Date: 05-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR Mr. Alok K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Uday Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to the notice of this Court that the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent is indisposed.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)