

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4996-4998/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2014 in WA No. 277/2008 21-08-2014 in WA No. 84/2009 21-08-2014 in WA No. 278/2008 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) AND ANR. ETC.Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gangele, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Mohd Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Kasana, Adv.
 Mr. Aryank Panchal, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Dilraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Hammad Ali, Adv.
 Mr. M Faiz Ali, Adv.
 Ms. Sidra Ali, Adv.
 Ms. Shanyan Yameen, Adv.
 Ms. Dyuti Raina, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Uday Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.08.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)